	ORM COVER SHEET
102064655	
and the second sec	Attorney Docket Numbers 5932-200 and 5932-201
O^{1PE} TO THE HONORABLE COMM	IISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
APR L	Box Assignments ashington, DC 20231
	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of cost Veying party: 4-16-1	
Douglas W. KING (executed 03-2	· ·
Additional names attached? Yes No	EPACIFIC.COM INCORPORATED 5638 Hollister Avenue, Suite 100
3. Nature of conveyance:	Goleta, California 93117
Assignment Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Na	ame
⊠ Other: to correct name of receiving party previously recorded on December 27, 2001, at 012395, Frame 0286	Reel
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. 09/657,285 and PCT/US00/24631	B. Patent No.
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
WINSTON & STRAWN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166-4193	Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8.
(100 101K, 11cm 101K 10100-4195)	8. Deposit account number:501-814
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original document. <u>Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256</u> Name of Person Signing	Toing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Image: Comparison of the second structure Image: Comparison of the second structure Signature Image: Comparison of the second structure
/2002 LHUELLER 00000193 501814 09657285	Pages including cover sheet: 3
2581 80.00 CH	
Commissioner of I	corded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	Vashington, D.C. 20231
64453.1	PATENT

0

PATENT REEL: 12809 FRAME: 0356

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10193 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 10193 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.000 Douglas W. King Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: • Assignment • Merger • Other Other January 16, 2001	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas W. King Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ePacific, Inc Internal Address:
Douglas W. King Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Assignment Greger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>5638 Hollister Ave</u>
Execution Date: January 16, 2001	City: <u>Goleta</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes
concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents invo Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according
Street Address: Winston & Strawn	8. Deposit account number:
200 Park Avenue	501-814
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10166</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferies a true copy of the original document. <u>James E. Marina, Esq. (41,16)</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature 10/22/01 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Douglas W. King, a citizen of the United States with a principal place of residence at 4485 Hill Court, Santa Maria, California 93454 (the "ASSIGNOR"), has invented "Method of and System for Authorizing Purchases Made Over a Computer Network" (the "Invention") for which he filed U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/657,285 on September 7, 2000 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, ePacific, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5638 Hollister Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ONE-DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Invention, the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

PATENT REEL: 12809 FRAME: 0358

to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 1/16/01 DOUGLAS W. KING STATE OF ornia SS.: COUNTY OF Santa Barbara On this 1-16-01 day of <u>January</u>, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Douglas W. King, to me known and known to me to be an individual named in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he being by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his own free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(seal)

See attached

assignment

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>Sunta Barbara</u> ss.

On January 16, 2001 before me, Michele L McKenna-Dodd, Notary Public, personally appeared Douglas W King personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose <u>name(s)</u> is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that <u>he</u>/she/they executed the same in <u>his</u>/her/their authorized <u>capacity</u>(ies), and that by <u>his</u>/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Michele Liyckenna- Dodd (Seal)

Michele L. Mc Kenna-Dodd Comm. #1165406 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 12, 2001 g

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas W. KING, a citizen of the United States residing at 4454 Kenai Court, Santa Maria, California 93455, ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention entitled METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR AUTHORIZING PURCHASES MADE OVER A COMPUTER NETWORK, for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed on September 7, 2000, as application no. 09/657,285, and for which an International application was filed on September 7, 2000 as application no. PCT/US00/24631;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has already transferred all rights in, to and under the aforementioned U.S. patent application to ELECTRONIC PAYCHECK, LLC, having a place of business at 5638 Hollister Avenue, Suite 100, Goleta, California 93117; and

WHEREAS, ELECTRONIC PAYCHECK, LLC is now known as EPACIFIC.COM INCORPORATED, by virtue of a merger that was effective on or about October 20, 1999; and

WHEREAS, EPACIFIC.COM INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5638 Hollister Avenue, Suite 100, Goleta, California 93117, ASSIGNEE, has obtained and is desirous of evidencing its ownership of the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said U.S. application, and the said International application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration that ASSIGNOR has received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under (1) the said invention, (2) the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, (3) the said International applications, and (4) all other applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States and International patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, along with all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be

629270.1

PATENT REEL: 12809 FRAME: 0361

granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

This assignment is being signed with the understanding that Douglas King will remain as the listed "inventor" on the application(s) assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

-25-0

Douglas W. KING

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

On this 25TH. day of MARCH, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Douglas W. KING, personally known to me to be and the person whose name is subscribed within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the person executed the instrument.

Date

Date

8-30-02

My Commission Expires

629270.1

- 2 -



REEL: 12809 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 04/16/2002